









1887














	
ABOUT

	
CONTACT US

	
ALERTS

	
HELP PURCHASING







	
	


	


	






















	

 
My Favorites


	


Login























/content/igo/oecd
 















Advanced Search



 EN 
	

FR


	

JA






















	 
Browse by Theme

 



	 
Agriculture and Food

	 
Development

	 
Economics



	 
Education

	 
Employment

	 
Energy



	 
Environment

	 
Finance and Investment

	 
Governance



	 
Industry and Services

	 
Nuclear Energy

	 
Science and Technology



	 
Social Issues/Migration/Health

	 
Taxation

	 
Trade



	 
Transport

	 
Urban, Rural and Regional Development










	 
Browse by Country







	
 A  C 

	
 D  I 

	
 J  M 

	
 N  R 

	
 S  T 

	
 U  Z 









	
Afghanistan

	
Albania

	
Algeria

	
American Samoa

	
Andorra

	
Angola

	
Anguilla

	
Antigua and Barbuda

	
Argentina

	
Armenia


 
	
Aruba

	
Australia

	
Austria

	
Azerbaijan

	
Bahamas

	
Bahrain

	
Baltic States

	
Bangladesh

	
Barbados

	
Belarus


 
	
Belgium

	
Belize

	
Benin

	
Bermuda

	
Bhutan

	
Bolivia

	
Bosnia and Herzegovina

	
Botswana

	
Brazil

	
British Indian Ocean Territory


 
	
Brunei Darussalam

	
Bulgaria

	
Burkina Faso

	
Burundi

	
Cambodia

	
Cameroon

	
Canada

	
Cape Verde

	
Cayman Islands

	
Central African Republic


 
	
Chad

	
Chile

	
China, People’s Republic

	
Chinese Taipei

	
Colombia

	
Comoros

	
Congo

	
Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

	
Cook Islands

	
Costa Rica


 
	
Cote d'Ivoire

	
Croatia

	
Cuba

	
Cyprus

	
Czechia


 



	
Denmark

	
Djibouti

	
Dominica

	
Dominican Republic

	
Ecuador

	
Egypt

	
El Salvador

	
Equatorial Guinea

	
Eritrea


 
	
Estonia

	
Eswatini

	
Ethiopia

	
Euro Area

	
European Union

	
Falkland Islands (Malvinas)

	
Faroe Islands

	
Fiji

	
Finland


 
	
France

	
French Guiana

	
French Polynesia

	
Gabon

	
Gambia

	
Georgia

	
Germany

	
Ghana

	
Gibraltar


 
	
Greece

	
Greenland

	
Grenada

	
Guam

	
Guatemala

	
Guernsey

	
Guinea

	
Guinea-Bissau

	
Guyana


 
	
Haiti

	
Holy See (Vatican City State)

	
Honduras

	
Hong Kong, China

	
Hungary

	
Iceland

	
India

	
Indonesia

	
Iran, Islamic Republic of


 
	
Iraq

	
Ireland

	
Isle of Man

	
Israel

	
Italy


 



	
Jamaica

	
Japan

	
Jersey

	
Jordan

	
Kazakhstan

	
Kenya

	
Kiribati


 
	
Korea, Democratic People's Republic of

	
Korea, Republic of

	
Kosovo

	
Kuwait

	
Kyrgyzstan

	
Lao People's Democratic Republic

	
Latvia


 
	
Lebanon

	
Lesotho

	
Liberia

	
Libya

	
Liechtenstein

	
Lithuania

	
Luxembourg


 
	
Macau, China

	
Madagascar

	
Malawi

	
Malaysia

	
Maldives

	
Mali

	
Malta


 
	
Marshall Islands

	
Mauritania

	
Mauritius

	
Mayotte

	
Mexico

	
Micronesia, Federated States of

	
Moldova, Republic of


 
	
Monaco

	
Mongolia

	
Montenegro

	
Montserrat

	
Morocco

	
Mozambique

	
Myanmar


 



	
Namibia

	
Nauru

	
Nepal

	
Netherlands

	
Netherlands Antilles

	
New Caledonia


 
	
New Zealand

	
Nicaragua

	
Niger

	
Nigeria

	
Niue

	
Norfolk Island


 
	
North Macedonia

	
Northern Mariana Islands

	
Norway

	
Oman

	
Pakistan

	
Palau


 
	
Palestinian Authority

	
Panama

	
Papua New Guinea

	
Paraguay

	
Peru

	
Philippines


 
	
Pitcairn

	
Poland

	
Portugal

	
Puerto Rico

	
Qatar

	
Romania


 
	
Russian Federation

	
Rwanda


 



	
Saint Helena

	
Saint Kitts and Nevis

	
Saint Lucia

	
Saint Pierre and Miquelon

	
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

	
Samoa

	
San Marino


 
	
Sao Tome and Principe

	
Saudi Arabia

	
Senegal

	
Serbia

	
Seychelles

	
Sierra Leone

	
Singapore


 
	
Slovak Republic

	
Slovenia

	
Solomon Islands

	
Somalia

	
South Africa

	
South Georgia and the South Sandwich Islands

	
South Sudan


 
	
Spain

	
Sri Lanka

	
Sudan

	
Suriname

	
Svalbard and Jan Mayen

	
Sweden

	
Switzerland


 
	
Syrian Arab Republic

	
Tajikistan

	
Tanzania, United Republic of

	
Thailand

	
Timor-Leste

	
Togo

	
Tokelau


 
	
Tonga

	
Trinidad and Tobago

	
Tunisia

	
Turkmenistan

	
Turks and Caicos Islands

	
Tuvalu

	
Türkiye


 



	
Uganda

	
Ukraine

	
United Arab Emirates


 
	
United Kingdom

	
United States

	
United States Minor Outlying Islands


 
	
Uruguay

	
Uzbekistan

	
Vanuatu


 
	
Venezuela

	
Viet Nam

	
Virgin Islands, British


 
	
Virgin Islands, U.S.

	
Wallis and Futuna

	
Western Sahara


 
	
Yemen

	
Zambia

	
Zimbabwe


 

















	
Browse by Theme and Country 






Select one or more items in both lists to browse for the relevant content






Theme

Select/clear all



Country

Select/clear all










Agriculture and Food



Development



Economics



Education



Employment



Energy



Environment



Finance and Investment



Governance



Industry and Services



Nuclear Energy



Science and Technology



Social Issues/Migration/Health



Taxation



Trade



Transport



Urban, Rural and Regional Development











Afghanistan

	



Albania

	



Algeria

	



American Samoa

	



Andorra

	



Angola

	



Anguilla

	



Antigua and Barbuda

	



Argentina

	



Armenia

	



Aruba

	



Australia

	



Austria

	



Azerbaijan

	



Bahamas

	



Bahrain

	



Baltic States

	



Bangladesh

	



Barbados

	



Belarus

	



Belgium

	



Belize

	



Benin

	



Bermuda

	



Bhutan

	



Bolivia

	



Bosnia and Herzegovina

	



Botswana

	



Brazil

	



British Indian Ocean Territory

	



Brunei Darussalam

	



Bulgaria

	



Burkina Faso

	



Burundi

	



Cambodia

	



Cameroon

	



Canada

	



Cape Verde

	



Cayman Islands

	



Central African Republic

	



Chad

	



Chile

	



China, People’s Republic

	



Chinese Taipei

	



Colombia

	



Comoros

	



Congo

	



Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

	



Cook Islands

	



Costa Rica

	



Cote d'Ivoire

	



Croatia

	



Cuba

	



Cyprus

	



Czechia

	



Denmark

	



Djibouti

	



Dominica

	



Dominican Republic

	



Ecuador

	



Egypt

	



El Salvador

	



Equatorial Guinea

	



Eritrea

	



Estonia

	



Eswatini

	



Ethiopia

	



Euro Area

	



European Union

	



Falkland Islands (Malvinas)

	



Faroe Islands

	



Fiji

	



Finland

	



France

	



French Guiana

	



French Polynesia

	



Gabon

	



Gambia

	



Georgia

	



Germany

	



Ghana

	



Gibraltar

	



Greece

	



Greenland

	



Grenada

	



Guam

	



Guatemala

	



Guernsey

	



Guinea

	



Guinea-Bissau

	



Guyana

	



Haiti

	



Holy See (Vatican City State)

	



Honduras

	



Hong Kong, China

	



Hungary

	



Iceland

	



India

	



Indonesia

	



Iran, Islamic Republic of

	



Iraq

	



Ireland

	



Isle of Man

	



Israel

	



Italy

	



Jamaica

	



Japan

	



Jersey

	



Jordan

	



Kazakhstan

	



Kenya

	



Kiribati

	



Korea, Democratic People's Republic of

	



Korea, Republic of

	



Kosovo

	



Kuwait

	



Kyrgyzstan

	



Lao People's Democratic Republic

	



Latvia

	



Lebanon

	



Lesotho

	



Liberia

	



Libya

	



Liechtenstein

	



Lithuania

	



Luxembourg

	



Macau, China

	



Madagascar

	



Malawi

	



Malaysia

	



Maldives

	



Mali

	



Malta

	



Marshall Islands

	



Mauritania

	



Mauritius

	



Mayotte

	



Mexico

	



Micronesia, Federated States of

	



Moldova, Republic of

	



Monaco

	



Mongolia

	



Montenegro

	



Montserrat

	



Morocco

	



Mozambique

	



Myanmar

	



Namibia

	



Nauru

	



Nepal

	



Netherlands

	



Netherlands Antilles

	



New Caledonia

	



New Zealand

	



Nicaragua

	



Niger

	



Nigeria

	



Niue

	



Norfolk Island

	



North Macedonia

	



Northern Mariana Islands

	



Norway

	



Oman

	



Pakistan

	



Palau

	



Palestinian Authority

	



Panama

	



Papua New Guinea

	



Paraguay

	



Peru

	



Philippines

	



Pitcairn

	



Poland

	



Portugal

	



Puerto Rico

	



Qatar

	



Romania

	



Russian Federation

	



Rwanda

	



Saint Helena

	



Saint Kitts and Nevis

	



Saint Lucia

	



Saint Pierre and Miquelon

	



Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

	



Samoa

	



San Marino

	



Sao Tome and Principe

	



Saudi Arabia

	



Senegal

	



Serbia

	



Seychelles

	



Sierra Leone

	



Singapore

	



Slovak Republic

	



Slovenia

	



Solomon Islands

	



Somalia

	



South Africa

	



South Georgia and the South Sandwich Islands

	



South Sudan

	



Spain

	



Sri Lanka

	



Sudan

	



Suriname

	



Svalbard and Jan Mayen

	



Sweden

	



Switzerland

	



Syrian Arab Republic

	



Tajikistan

	



Tanzania, United Republic of

	



Thailand

	



Timor-Leste

	



Togo

	



Tokelau

	



Tonga

	



Trinidad and Tobago

	



Tunisia

	



Turkmenistan

	



Turks and Caicos Islands

	



Tuvalu

	



Türkiye

	



Uganda

	



Ukraine

	



United Arab Emirates

	



United Kingdom

	



United States

	



United States Minor Outlying Islands

	



Uruguay

	



Uzbekistan

	



Vanuatu

	



Venezuela

	



Viet Nam

	



Virgin Islands, British

	



Virgin Islands, U.S.

	



Wallis and Futuna

	



Western Sahara

	



Yemen

	



Zambia

	



Zimbabwe

	









 
Browse the selected
Themes and / or countries





0

Theme selected




0

Country selected












	
Catalogue

 



	Books
	Papers
	Statistics
	Podcasts
	OECD Policy Responses
	Recent Titles
	Forthcoming Titles









	
 
Statistics


	
Podcasts

	





	




	




	








 
	
ABOUT

	
CONTACT US

	
ALERTS

	
HELP PURCHASING





















×
You have successfully logged in but...





... your login credentials do not authorize you to access this content in the selected format. Access to this content in this format requires a current subscription or a prior purchase. Please select the WEB or READ option instead (if available). Or consider purchasing the publication.


















	
Home

	
Books

	
OECD-FAO Agricultural Outlook

	
OECD-FAO Agricultural Outlook 2015

	
Table 
A.12.2 -
Sugar projections: Consumption, per capita


 









 

 
OECD-FAO Agricultural Outlook 2015


 



 







 



This edition of the Agricultural Outlook – the twenty-first OECD edition and the eleventh prepared jointly with the Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO) – provides projections to 2024 for major agricultural commodities, biofuels and fish. The 2015 report provides a special focus on prospects and challenges for Brazilian agriculture.

The market projections not only cover OECD member countries (European Union as a region) but also FAO member countries, notably Brazil, the Russian Federation, India, People's Republic of China and South Africa.
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	A.12.2	Sugar projections: Consumption, per capita
	A.12.2	Sugar projections: Consumption, per capita
	  	 Marketing year
		
	CONSUMPTION (kt)
	Growth (%) 1
	PER CAPITA (kg)
	Growth (%) 1

	Average
2012-14est
	2024
	2005-14
	2015-24
	Average
2012-14est
	2024
	2005-14
	2015-24

		WORLD
	174 290
 


	214 295
 


	1.81
 


	1.91
 


	24.3
 


	26.7
 


	0.60
 


	0.90
 



		DEVELOPED COUNTRIES
	49 727
 


	51 856
 


	0.15
 


	0.39
 


	35.5
 


	36.0
 


	-0.34
 


	0.11
 



		NORTH AMERICA
	12 224
 


	13 037
 


	1.81
 


	0.67
 


	34.0
 


	33.7
 


	0.75
 


	-0.10
 



		Canada
	1 330
 


	1 449
 


	-0.14
 


	0.83
 


	37.8
 


	37.3
 


	-1.21
 


	-0.07
 



		United States
	10 894
 


	11 587
 


	2.08
 


	0.65
 


	33.5
 


	33.3
 


	1.02
 


	-0.11
 



		EUROPE
	29 066
 


	28 759
 


	-0.65
 


	-0.15
 


	39.1
 


	38.7
 


	-0.81
 


	-0.13
 



		European Union
	19 482
 


	18 719
 


	-0.31
 


	-0.47
 


	38.2
 


	36.2
 


	-0.61
 


	-0.59
 



		Russian Federation
	5 892
 


	6 469
 


	-1.07
 


	0.85
 


	41.3
 


	47.0
 


	-0.98
 


	1.21
 



		Ukraine
	2 008
 


	1 890
 


	-2.03
 


	-0.40
 


	44.4
 


	45.1
 


	-1.53
 


	0.31
 



		OCEANIA DEVELOPED
	1 323
 


	1 469
 


	0.30
 


	0.95
 


	47.5
 


	46.5
 


	-1.20
 


	-0.20
 



		Australia
	1 105
 


	1 230
 


	0.44
 


	0.96
 


	47.3
 


	46.2
 


	-1.15
 


	-0.23
 



		New Zealand
	218
 


	239
 


	-0.36
 


	0.89
 


	48.4
 


	48.0
 


	-1.41
 


	-0.01
 



		OTHER DEVELOPED 2
	7 115
 


	8 591
 


	0.92
 


	1.83
 


	26.5
 


	30.7
 


	0.29
 


	1.48
 



		Japan
	2 127
 


	2 103
 


	-1.27
 


	-0.16
 


	16.7
 


	17.0
 


	-1.28
 


	0.11
 



		South Africa
	2 151
 


	3 247
 


	3.26
 


	3.87
 


	40.8
 


	57.6
 


	2.15
 


	3.27
 



		DEVELOPING COUNTRIES
	124 563
 


	162 440
 


	2.55
 


	2.44
 


	21.6
 


	24.7
 


	1.16
 


	1.26
 



		AFRICA
	17 600
 


	25 176
 


	4.00
 


	3.39
 


	16.6
 


	18.2
 


	1.39
 


	0.95
 



		NORTH AFRICA
	6 878
 


	8 961
 


	2.60
 


	2.38
 


	40.1
 


	45.2
 


	1.01
 


	1.08
 



		Algeria
	1 405
 


	1 676
 


	1.88
 


	1.57
 


	35.8
 


	36.4
 


	0.04
 


	0.18
 



		Egypt
	3 439
 


	4 913
 


	3.51
 


	3.20
 


	41.9
 


	51.3
 


	1.80
 


	1.79
 



		SUB-SAHARAN AFRICA
	10 722
 


	16 214
 


	5.00
 


	4.00
 


	12.1
 


	13.7
 


	2.15
 


	1.34
 



		LATIN AMERICA and CARIBBEAN
	30 101
 


	34 616
 


	0.89
 


	1.31
 


	48.8
 


	50.5
 


	-0.25
 


	0.37
 



		Argentina
	1 829
 


	2 182
 


	-0.04
 


	1.75
 


	44.1
 


	48.4
 


	-0.91
 


	0.98
 



		Brazil
	13 477
 


	15 764
 


	1.10
 


	1.44
 


	67.3
 


	72.9
 


	0.20
 


	0.76
 



		Chile
	839
 


	935
 


	2.56
 


	1.11
 


	47.6
 


	48.8
 


	1.61
 


	0.36
 



		Mexico
	4 733
 


	4 901
 


	-0.99
 


	0.11
 


	38.7
 


	35.8
 


	-2.21
 


	-0.88
 



		Uruguay
	136
 


	171
 


	1.88
 


	2.07
 


	39.9
 


	48.4
 


	1.55
 


	1.76
 



		ASIA and PACIFIC
	76 862
 


	102 648
 


	2.94
 


	2.62
 


	18.8
 


	22.8
 


	1.81
 


	1.76
 



		Bangladesh
	1 810
 


	3 484
 


	8.27
 


	6.07
 


	11.6
 


	19.8
 


	7.06
 


	4.96
 



		China 3
	16 230
 


	22 363
 


	3.13
 


	2.62
 


	11.7
 


	15.5
 


	2.49
 


	2.26
 



		India
	25 059
 


	31 284
 


	2.54
 


	2.12
 


	20.0
 


	22.2
 


	1.21
 


	1.08
 



		Indonesia
	6 163
 


	9 000
 


	4.29
 


	3.40
 


	24.7
 


	32.2
 


	2.92
 


	2.38
 



		Iran, Islamic Republic of
	2 628
 


	3 415
 


	2.48
 


	2.39
 


	33.9
 


	39.1
 


	1.21
 


	1.32
 



		Korea
	1 383
 


	1 717
 


	1.58
 


	1.85
 


	28.1
 


	33.4
 


	1.00
 


	1.47
 



		Malaysia
	1 596
 


	2 272
 


	3.39
 


	3.19
 


	53.7
 


	65.7
 


	1.62
 


	1.83
 



		Pakistan
	5 145
 


	7 120
 


	3.28
 


	3.07
 


	28.2
 


	33.1
 


	1.46
 


	1.54
 



		Saudi Arabia
	1 121
 


	1 714
 


	4.22
 


	3.85
 


	38.9
 


	50.6
 


	2.30
 


	2.42
 



		Thaïland
	3 063
 


	4 197
 


	3.47
 


	2.87
 


	45.7
 


	61.8
 


	3.21
 


	2.78
 



		Turkey
	2 541
 


	3 361
 


	2.77
 


	2.37
 


	33.9
 


	40.5
 


	1.49
 


	1.47
 



		LEAST DEVELOPED COUNTRIES (LDC)
	10 218
 


	16 119
 


	5.85
 


	4.40
 


	11.4
 


	14.1
 


	3.46
 


	2.17
 



		OECD 4
	45 679
 


	47 366
 


	0.34
 


	0.28
 


	34.9
 


	34.5
 


	-0.33
 


	-0.18
 



		BRICS
	62 809
 


	79 128
 


	1.98
 


	2.07
 


	20.7
 


	24.2
 


	1.08
 


	1.43
 



	
	Note: Marketing year: See Glossary of Terms for definitions.
Average 2012-14est: Data for 2014 are estimated.
Sugar data are expressed in raw sugar equivalent.
	Disclaimer: http://oe.cd/disclaimer
	1.
	Least-squares growth rate (see glossary).

	2.
	Includes Israel and also transition economies: Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan, Uzbekistan, Armenia, Azerbaijan and Georgia.

	3.
	Refers to mainland only. The economies of Chinese Taipei, Hong Kong (China) and Macau (China) are included in the Other Asia Pacific aggregate.

	4.
	Excludes Iceland but includes all EU28 member countries.

	Source: OECD/FAO (2015), “OECD-FAO Agricultural Outlook”,OECD Agriculture statistics(database). doi:dx.doi.org/10.1787/agr-outl-data-en
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